	<u> </u>	
FORM PTO-1594 M. J. URECORI	5-11-2000 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 6-93)		
	Patent and Trademark Office	
to the Honorable Commissioner of Fatents and Trad	cuments or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	01353095 ving party(ies):	
STATE OF THE SERVICE		
	Name: iScribe, Inc.	
Individual(s) CPR/FINANCE	Internal Address:	
: General Partnership : Limited Partnership	Street Address:155 Bovet Road, Suite 300	
X Corporation-State Delaware		
: Other	City: San Mateo State: CA ZIP 94402	
Additional name(s) of conveying parties) attached? Yes X No	To divide also also also also	
2 Nature of conveyences	: Individual(s) citizenship	
3. Nature of conveyance:	: Association: General Partnership	
: Assignment Merger	: Limited Partnership	
: Security Agreement X: Change of Name	X Corporation-State Delaware	
: Other	: Other	
	i i	
Execution Date: August 19, 1999	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative	
	designation is attached: : Yes No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment).	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? : Yes : No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s): See attached.	B. Trademark Registration No.(s): N/A.	
See attached	b. Trademark registration 10.(3). 1074.	
Additional numbers attached? : X Yes No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 6	
concerning document should be mailed:	o. Total number of applications and registrations involved.	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 165.00	
Name: Cooley Godward LLP		
	X Enclosed	
Internal Address: Gretchen R. Stroud, Esq.	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account (for any	
	deficiency or credit of any overpayment)	
	R Denosit account number 02 2110	
Street Address: 5 Palo Alto Square	8. Deposit account number: <u>03-3118</u> Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account	
3000 El Camino Real	Account account	
City: Palo Alto State: CA ZIP 94306-2155		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
DO NOT COLL TRIO OF REEL		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Statehing Strong	Maril 12 2000	
	April 13, 2000	
Gretchen R. Stroud	Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

ikerkan addayfar ili oʻrga angan di ili angan T

### iScribe, Inc.

## U.S. Trademark Applications

Serial No.	Mark	Class
75/751,162	ISCRIBE	9
75/752,178	ISCRIBE	42
75/851,547	ISCRIBE (Stylized)	9
75/851,542	ISCRIBE (Stylized)	42
75/851,544	Stylized I	9
75/851,543	Stylized I	42

510297 v1/PA @XQX01!.DOC 041300/1324

# Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "PHARMINFO, INC.",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PHARMINFO, INC." TO "ISCRIBE, INC.",
FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINETEENTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 1999,
AT 3 O'CLOCK P.M.



Edward J Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

0345286

DATE:

03-28-00

2984999 8100 001157069

#### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF

#### RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

### PHARMINFO, INC.

DAVID L. LEVISON and ALAN C. MENDELSON hereby certify as follows:

ONE: The original Certificate of Incorporation of Pharmlufo, Inc. was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on January 8, 1999.

Two: That they are the duly elected and acting President and Secretary, respectively, of Pharminfo, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

THREE: The Board of Directors of the Corporation, acting in accordance with the provisions of Sections 141 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, adopted resolutions amended its Restated Certificate of Incorporation as follows:

Article I shall be amended and restated to read in its entirety as follows:

54 T

The name of corporation is tSCRIBE, INC. (the "Corporation" or the "Company")."

FOUR: Thereafter, pursuant to a resolution of the Board of Directors, this Certificate of Amendment was submitted to the stockholders of the Corporation for their approval, and was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

431939 v1/2A 99@B011.DQC

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Pharminfo, Inc. has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by its President and Secretary this 19th day of August, 1999.

David L. Levison

President

Alan C. Mendelson

Secretary

431939 VI/P.A 99@B011,**DO**C

	ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Pharminfo, Inc.	Name: iScribe, Inc.	
: Individual(s) : Association OPR/FINANCE	Internal Address:	
: General Partnership X Corporation-State Delaware : Other Additional name(s) of conveying parties) attached? Yes X No	Street Address: 155 Bovet Road, Suite 300  City: San Mateo State: CA ZIP 94402	
3. Nature of conveyance:  : Assignment Merger : Security Agreement X: Change of Name : Other	Individual(s) citizenship	
Execution Date: August 19, 1999	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment).  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s): See attached.	B. Trademark Registration No.(s): <u>N/A.</u>	
Additional numbers atta	ached? : X Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Cooley Godward LLP  Internal Address: Gretchen R. Stroud, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 6  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	
Street Address: 5 Palo Alto Square  3000 El Camino Real  City: Palo Alto State: CA ZIP 94306-2155	8. Deposit account number: 03-3118 Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information document.	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Statehen R. Strond

Gretchen R. Stroud

**RECORDED: 04/17/2000**